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WeatherTech Raceway 3.610 m

WorldSBK

5.1

World Superbike - Results Free Practice 4th Session

GEICO U.S. Round, 22 - 24 June 2018
102/08

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTimeClass

Ducati Panigale RGBR 13Aruba.it Racing - Ducati7 C. 156,518    1'23.0321  253,4 253,4 253,4DAVIES

Kawasaki ZX-10RR        0.137GBR 13Kawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK1 J. 156,260       0.137    1'23.1692  251,6 251,6 251,6REA

Kawasaki ZX-10RR        0.293GBR 13Kawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK66 T. 155,712       0.430    1'23.4623  251,0 251,0 251,0SYKES

Ducati Panigale R        0.009ITA 12Aruba.it Racing - Ducati33 M. 155,695       0.439    1'23.4714  252,2 252,2 252,2MELANDRI

Yamaha YZF R1        0.204GBR 12Pata Yamaha Official WorldSBK Team22 A. 155,315       0.643    1'23.6755  249,8 249,8 249,8LOWES

Yamaha YZF R1 IND        0.300USA 8Attack 2Wheel Legal Yamaha57 J. 154,760       0.943    1'23.9756  251,6 251,6 251,6HERRIN

Aprilia RSV4 RF        0.015IRL 10Milwaukee Aprilia50 E. 154,733       0.958    1'23.9907  251,6 251,6 251,6LAVERTY

MV Agusta 1000 F4        0.028ESP 12MV Agusta Reparto Corse81 J. 154,681       0.986    1'24.0188  249,8 249,8 249,8TORRES

Honda CBR1000RR        0.115GBR 8Red Bull Honda World Superbike Team2 L. 154,470       1.101    1'24.1339  249,2 249,2 249,2CAMIER

Yamaha YZF R1        0.093NED 14Pata Yamaha Official WorldSBK Team60 M. 154,299       1.194    1'24.22610  248,1 248,1 248,1VAN DER MARK

Aprilia RSV4 RF        0.080ITA 13Milwaukee Aprilia32 L. 154,153       1.274    1'24.30611  249,2 249,2 249,2SAVADORI

Kawasaki ZX-10RR IND        0.002TUR 14Kawasaki Puccetti Racing54 T. 154,149       1.276    1'24.30812  251,6 251,6 251,6RAZGATLIOGLU

Honda CBR1000RR        0.013USA 11Red Bull Honda World Superbike Team45 J. 154,125       1.289    1'24.32113  251,0 251,0 251,0GAGNE

Ducati Panigale R IND        0.051ESP 9Barni Racing Team12 X. 154,032       1.340    1'24.37214  249,8 249,8 249,8FORES

Kawasaki ZX-10RR IND        0.121ARG 10Orelac Racing VerdNatura36 L. 153,812       1.461    1'24.49315  249,2 249,2 249,2MERCADO

Kawasaki ZX-10RR IND        0.138ESP 12Team GoEleven Kawasaki40 R. 153,561       1.599    1'24.63116  242,4 242,4 242,4RAMOS

Kawasaki ZX-10RR IND        0.136COL 11Team Pedercini Racing68 Y. 153,314       1.735    1'24.76717  248,7 248,7 248,7HERNANDEZ

BMW S 1000 RR        0.216FRA 12GULF ALTHEA BMW Racing Team76 L. 152,925       1.951    1'24.98318  246,4 246,4 246,4BAZ

Honda CBR1000RR IND        0.119USA 14TripleM Honda World Superbike Team99 P. 152,711       2.070    1'25.10219  247,5 247,5 247,5JACOBSEN

Yamaha YZF R1 IND        0.038CZE 12Guandalini Racing98 K. 152,643       2.108    1'25.14020  241,4 241,4 241,4HANIKA

Qualifying Lap Time (107% of 1'23.032):   1'28.845

    1'23.275

    1'21.811  158,850

 156,060 Km/h

Km/h

 158,850 Km/h    1'21.811Pole

Race

Circuit

Records 2014   T.Sykes

2017   J.Rea

2014   T.Sykes

(SP2)  

(RC2)  

(SP2)  

Condition:

AIR Humidity:

TRACK Dry

27°C34%

30°C

Temp:

Temp:

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
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Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start09.00.00

WorldSBK Pit Intervention Time: 1m 19secs09.01.09

Lap Cancelled (1'24.233) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1109.03.34 J. HERRIN 57 

Lap Cancelled (1'25.411) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1109.04.50 T. SYKES 66 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 209.05.42 J. HERRIN 57 

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 809.06.07 T. RAZGATLIOGLU 54 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 209.07.01 L. SAVADORI 32 

Lap Cancelled (1'26.863) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 809.11.21 K. HANIKA 98 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 209.12.39 L. SAVADORI 32 

Current Lap Cancelled - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 809.18.52 T. RAZGATLIOGLU 54 

End Of Session09.21.39

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

LAVERTY 50 IRL Aprilia RSV4 RFMilwaukee Aprilia     1'25.105  152,70509:03'11.966E.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'24.235 -0.870  154,28309:03'12.074J.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'23.780 -0.455  155,12109:04'35.854J.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'23.689 -0.091  155,28909:05'59.543J.

LOWES 22 GBR Yamaha YZF R1Pata Yamaha Official WorldSBK Team     1'23.675 -0.014  155,31509:06'23.780A.

SYKES 66 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'23.462 -0.213  155,71209:06'49.565T.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'23.444 -0.018  155,74509:07'22.987J.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'23.434 -0.010  155,76409:08'46.421J.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'23.313 -0.121  155,99009:10'09.734J.

REA 1 GBR Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki Racing Team WorldSBK     1'23.169 -0.144  156,26009:11'32.903J.

DAVIES 7 GBR Ducati Panigale RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'23.032 -0.137  156,51809:14'57.738C.

and the completion of the technical checks. 
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